
Team standings
Norwest Pool
Rnk Team(s) Rnd

W Pts+ Ero+ 8OB Rnd Avg
+ Wins Loss Gms

1 The Seniors 23.0 817 0 0 30 8.51 67 29 96
2 Balls Deep 22.0 836 0 0 30 8.71 71 25 96
3 4 Horsemen 18.0 740 0 0 30 7.71 47 49 96
4 M & W 17.0 660 0 0 25 8.25 44 36 80
5 The Legends 16.0 656 0 2 25 8.20 48 32 80
6 No Mercy 15.5 769 0 0 30 8.01 55 41 96
7 Rack Attack 15.0 774 0 0 30 8.06 48 48 96
8 8 Ball Busters 14.0 768 0 0 30 8.00 54 42 96
9 Bankshot Brawlers 13.5 712 0 0 30 7.42 32 64 96

10 Pocket Rockets 11.5 747 0 0 30 7.78 42 54 96
11 The Misfits 5.0 670 0 0 30 6.98 18 78 96
12 Pinehurst #1 4.5 693 0 0 30 7.22 34 62 96

Team players
Norwest Pool

4 Horsemen

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

10 Terry Lightfeather 8.17 196 24 16 0 0 8 4 0 6 0
16 RON FAIRBANKS C 7.63 183 24 14 0 0 10 5 0 6 0
35 Jeff Coleman 5.96 143 24 5 0 0 19 3 0 6 0
47 Jason Bellenger 6.92 83 12 6 0 0 6 3 0 3 0
48 Terry Lightfeather jr S 6.92 83 12 6 0 0 6 5 0 3 0
68 Dave Bower S 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Ball Busters

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

6 Darian Accobee 8.50 204 24 16 0 0 8 6 0 6 1
11 Deon Accobee C 8.00 192 24 13 0 0 11 8 1 6 1
26 Darwin Accobee-Shaugabay 8.05 161 20 14 0 0 6 7 0 5 2
27 Robin Ankeny 8.00 160 20 11 0 0 9 5 1 5 1
64 Diane Shaugabay 3.00 12 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
63 Mike Cormican S 3.75 15 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0

Balls Deep

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

2 Jeremy Gunderson 8.92 214 24 18 0 0 6 8 0 6 2
3 Wade Delage C 8.75 210 24 19 0 0 5 8 0 6 3
7 Scott Hebert 8.38 201 24 16 0 0 8 6 1 6 2

34 Kyle Delage 9.00 144 16 12 0 0 4 6 0 4 1
49 Damien Abdo S 8.38 67 8 6 0 0 2 3 0 2 0
69 Dennis Lee S 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bankshot Brawlers

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

20 Justin Schultz C 7.38 177 24 9 0 0 15 4 0 6 0
24 Virgil Lerfald 6.92 166 24 9 0 0 15 4 0 6 1
45 Preston Wange 5.81 93 16 4 0 0 12 2 0 4 0
61 Nick Drelack 5.50 22 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
23 Shawn Hedland S 7.08 170 24 9 0 0 15 2 0 6 0
62 Luke Lane S 5.00 20 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0
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Team players
Norwest Pool

M & W

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

28 Al Gjustrum 7.85 157 20 11 0 0 9 8 1 5 2
32 Nick Savior C 7.60 152 20 8 0 0 12 3 0 5 0
36 Shane Canady 8.81 141 16 12 0 0 4 11 1 4 2
40 Chuck Gravelle 8.13 130 16 9 0 0 7 3 0 4 0
51 Joseph Bower S 8.00 64 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0

No Mercy

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

5 TYLER THOMPSON 8.63 207 24 16 0 0 8 5 0 6 1
9 JOHN LUCKEN 8.21 197 24 15 0 0 9 4 0 6 2

13 CHARLIE JR JOHNSON 7.83 188 24 13 0 0 11 8 0 6 2
18 ED SELLERS C 7.38 177 24 11 0 0 13 4 0 6 1
71 Cory Thompson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pinehurst #1

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

14 Tyler Anderson 7.71 185 24 11 0 0 13 4 0 6 0
29 Lori Bailey C 6.54 157 24 9 0 0 15 6 0 6 1
37 DEREK VILLEBURN 7.00 140 20 7 0 0 13 2 0 5 0
56 Cody Turner 5.00 40 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0
53 Mick turpin S 6.88 55 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0
55 Gene Snetsinger S 5.38 43 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0
57 Nakoa Graff S 9.25 37 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0

Pocket Rockets

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

8 Andrew Wark 8.33 200 24 15 0 0 9 4 0 6 0
21 John Shouviler 7.17 172 24 12 0 0 12 5 0 6 1
25 Erick Fjerstad C 6.79 163 24 8 0 0 16 4 0 6 0
39 Tully Wark 6.65 133 20 7 0 0 13 2 0 5 0
65 Bobby Beckman S 2.75 11 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0

Rack Attack

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

12 Curt Pawlichek 7.83 188 24 14 0 0 10 4 1 6 0
19 Jeff Widseth 7.38 177 24 11 0 0 13 4 0 6 1
30 Chris Spicer 7.80 156 20 10 0 0 10 3 0 5 0
42 Dennis Pazernik 7.75 124 16 7 0 0 9 3 0 4 0
46 Matt Teiken C 7.42 89 12 6 0 0 6 4 0 3 1

The Legends

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

15 JUSTIN LITTLEWOLF C 9.15 183 20 16 0 0 4 9 1 5 1
22 Alrick Accobee Ricky 8.55 171 20 13 0 0 7 6 1 5 1
33 Jacob Littlewolf 7.25 145 20 9 0 0 11 8 0 5 1
50 ALRICK ACCOBEE, SON SON 8.38 67 8 5 0 0 3 2 0 2 0
52 SONNY WADENA 7.00 56 8 4 0 0 4 2 0 2 0
66 Kaleb Accobee 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 Amy Littlewolf 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Donny Saice S 6.50 26 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0
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Team players
Norwest Pool

The Misfits

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

31 Matthew Ludwig C 6.38 153 24 6 0 0 18 2 0 6 0
38 Casey Lucken 5.83 140 24 7 0 0 17 2 0 6 0
41 MIKE ARMSTRONG 5.25 126 24 3 0 0 21 1 0 6 0
44 Julia Holm 4.29 103 24 2 0 0 22 1 0 6 0

The Seniors

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

1 Greg Toupin 8.96 215 24 21 0 0 3 17 1 6 4
4 STEVE GRAVELLE 8.67 208 24 18 0 0 6 6 0 6 1

17 Kevin Mandt 8.85 177 20 14 0 0 6 5 0 5 1
43 Jim Ascheman 8.67 104 12 8 0 0 4 5 0 3 1
54 Everit Kruger 6.00 48 8 2 0 0 6 2 0 2 0
58 Kermit Kruger C 8.50 34 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0
59 Rick Anderson 6.75 27 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0
67 Kyle Aho 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Player standings
Norwest Pool

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

1 Greg Toupin 8.96 215 24 21 0 0 3 17 1 6 4
2 Jeremy Gunderson 8.92 214 24 18 0 0 6 8 0 6 2
3 Wade Delage 8.75 210 24 19 0 0 5 8 0 6 3
4 STEVE GRAVELLE 8.67 208 24 18 0 0 6 6 0 6 1
5 TYLER THOMPSON 8.63 207 24 16 0 0 8 5 0 6 1
6 Darian Accobee 8.50 204 24 16 0 0 8 6 0 6 1
7 Scott Hebert 8.38 201 24 16 0 0 8 6 1 6 2
8 Andrew Wark 8.33 200 24 15 0 0 9 4 0 6 0
9 JOHN LUCKEN 8.21 197 24 15 0 0 9 4 0 6 2

10 Terry Lightfeather 8.17 196 24 16 0 0 8 4 0 6 0
11 Deon Accobee 8.00 192 24 13 0 0 11 8 1 6 1
12 Curt Pawlichek 7.83 188 24 14 0 0 10 4 1 6 0
13 CHARLIE JR JOHNSON 7.83 188 24 13 0 0 11 8 0 6 2
14 Tyler Anderson 7.71 185 24 11 0 0 13 4 0 6 0
15 JUSTIN LITTLEWOLF 9.15 183 20 16 0 0 4 9 1 5 1
16 RON FAIRBANKS 7.63 183 24 14 0 0 10 5 0 6 0
17 Kevin Mandt 8.85 177 20 14 0 0 6 5 0 5 1
18 ED SELLERS 7.38 177 24 11 0 0 13 4 0 6 1
19 Jeff Widseth 7.38 177 24 11 0 0 13 4 0 6 1
20 Justin Schultz 7.38 177 24 9 0 0 15 4 0 6 0
21 John Shouviler 7.17 172 24 12 0 0 12 5 0 6 1
22 Alrick Accobee Ricky 8.55 171 20 13 0 0 7 6 1 5 1
23 Shawn Hedland 7.08 170 24 9 0 0 15 2 0 6 0
24 Virgil Lerfald 6.92 166 24 9 0 0 15 4 0 6 1
25 Erick Fjerstad 6.79 163 24 8 0 0 16 4 0 6 0
26 Darwin Accobee-Shaugabay 8.05 161 20 14 0 0 6 7 0 5 2
27 Robin Ankeny 8.00 160 20 11 0 0 9 5 1 5 1
28 Al Gjustrum 7.85 157 20 11 0 0 9 8 1 5 2
29 Lori Bailey 6.54 157 24 9 0 0 15 6 0 6 1
30 Chris Spicer 7.80 156 20 10 0 0 10 3 0 5 0
31 Matthew Ludwig 6.38 153 24 6 0 0 18 2 0 6 0
32 Nick Savior 7.60 152 20 8 0 0 12 3 0 5 0
33 Jacob Littlewolf 7.25 145 20 9 0 0 11 8 0 5 1
34 Kyle Delage 9.00 144 16 12 0 0 4 6 0 4 1
35 Jeff Coleman 5.96 143 24 5 0 0 19 3 0 6 0
36 Shane Canady 8.81 141 16 12 0 0 4 11 1 4 2
37 DEREK VILLEBURN 7.00 140 20 7 0 0 13 2 0 5 0
38 Casey Lucken 5.83 140 24 7 0 0 17 2 0 6 0
39 Tully Wark 6.65 133 20 7 0 0 13 2 0 5 0
40 Chuck Gravelle 8.13 130 16 9 0 0 7 3 0 4 0
41 MIKE ARMSTRONG 5.25 126 24 3 0 0 21 1 0 6 0
42 Dennis Pazernik 7.75 124 16 7 0 0 9 3 0 4 0
43 Jim Ascheman 8.67 104 12 8 0 0 4 5 0 3 1
44 Julia Holm 4.29 103 24 2 0 0 22 1 0 6 0
45 Preston Wange 5.81 93 16 4 0 0 12 2 0 4 0
46 Matt Teiken 7.42 89 12 6 0 0 6 4 0 3 1
47 Jason Bellenger 6.92 83 12 6 0 0 6 3 0 3 0
48 Terry Lightfeather jr 6.92 83 12 6 0 0 6 5 0 3 0
49 Damien Abdo 8.38 67 8 6 0 0 2 3 0 2 0
50 ALRICK ACCOBEE, SON SON 8.38 67 8 5 0 0 3 2 0 2 0
51 Joseph Bower 8.00 64 8 4 0 0 4 3 0 2 0
52 SONNY WADENA 7.00 56 8 4 0 0 4 2 0 2 0
53 Mick turpin 6.88 55 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0
54 Everit Kruger 6.00 48 8 2 0 0 6 2 0 2 0
55 Gene Snetsinger 5.38 43 8 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 0
56 Cody Turner 5.00 40 8 2 0 0 6 1 0 2 0
57 Nakoa Graff 9.25 37 4 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
58 Kermit Kruger 8.50 34 4 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0
59 Rick Anderson 6.75 27 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0
60 Donny Saice 6.50 26 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0
61 Nick Drelack 5.50 22 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
62 Luke Lane 5.00 20 4 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0
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Player standings
Norwest Pool

Rnk Players Avg
+ Pts+ Gms Wins Ero+ TR Loss

Cons
Wins
(Div)

10-0+ Match PM

63 Mike Cormican 3.75 15 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
64 Diane Shaugabay 3.00 12 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
65 Bobby Beckman 2.75 11 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
66 Kaleb Accobee 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
67 Kyle Aho 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
68 Dave Bower 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
69 Dennis Lee 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 Amy Littlewolf 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
71 Cory Thompson 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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